7 GI'08lI Change In Overall Revenue Raqulrament $ 4,790,798

8 Calculated Revenue DefIciency $ 2,648,268

Schedule SCC-3.A
Page 1 of 1

Witness: Carver TRIGEN - KANSAS CITY
CASE NO. HR-

REVENUE CONVE:-R-S-IO-N-F-A"""'C-TOR
FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

Schedule SCC-3,A-1
Page 1 of 1

LINE SCHEDULE COMPANY
NO. DESCRIPTION REFERENCE PROPOSED

(A) (B) (C)

1 Gross Intrastate Revenue 100.000000%

2 Less: Uncollectible Revenue (a) 0.000000%

3 Total Revenue Line 1+ 2 100.000000%

4 Less: Taxes on Local Revenue (a) 0.000000%

5 Taxable Income Line3+4 100.000000%

6 Less: Kansas City Earnings Tax 0.00619116

7 Less: Effective State Income Tax 5.200555%

8 Less: Effective Federal Income Tax 32.963115%

9 Net Operating Earnings Lines 5-6-7-8 61.217214%

10 Revenue Conversion Factor Line 1/Line 9 1.63353

FOOTNOTES:
(a) Placeholder components, not used in pending rate application.

Schedule SCC-3.A-1

(

Witness: Carver TRIGEN - KANSAS CITY
CASE NO. HR-

SUMMARY OF JURISDI"-C--T1""O--N--A--L--RA-TE BASE
FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

Schedule SCC-3.B
Page 1 of 2

(

LINE UNADJUSTED TEST YEAR COMPANY

~ DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS PROPOSED

(A) (B) (C) (D)

1 Orlalnal Cost
2 Utility Plant In Service $50,985,387 $ (1,168,559) $ 49,816,828
3 Depreciation Reserve (35,626,714) (840,382) (36,467,095)
4 Net Plant In Service 15,358,673 (2,008,941) 13,349,732

5 Deductlone
6 Customer Advances for Construction (6,571,000) (6,571,000)
7 Contributions In Aid of Construction
8 Customer Deposits (18,200) 18,200
9 Deferred Income Tax (38,568) 8,473 (30,095)

10 Addltlone
11 Fuel Inventories 233,579 7,188 240,767
12 Materials and Supplies 1,281,015 (100,153) 1,180,862
13 Prepayments 3,672,993 (3,672,993)

14 Total Rate Baee $ 20,489,492 $ (12,319,226) $ 8,170,266

(a) (b)

FOOTNOTES:
(a) Source: Trigen general ledger for year ended 12/31/06.
(b) Source: Trigen Schedule SCC-3.B, page 2.

Schedule SCC-3.B
Page 1 of2

/--- - ~--"

Wrtrless: Carver TRIGEN - KANSAS CITY Schedule SCC-3.B
CASE NO. HR- Page2of2

SUMMARY OF COMPANY PROPOSED RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS
FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

ADJUSTMENT NUMBER I SCHEDULE REFERENCE
LINE

~ DESCRIPTION B-1 B-2 B-3 B-4 B-5 B-8 B-7 B-8 TOTAl

(A) (B) (e) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)

1 OrigInal Cost
2 Utility Plant In service $ 1,378,511 $ (9,184,354) $ 6,637,284 $ $ $ $ $ $ (1,166,559)
3 Depreciation Reserve (1,000.794) 160,412 (840,382)